

Mat-2782/2021

5.1.2023

Parties file respective hazira.

Respondent/wife prays for time by petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd both sides.

Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 4.2.2023 for filing additional W.S .

D/corr by me,

4th ADJ, Alipore.

Misc. Case-155/2022

5.1.2023

Parties file respective hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. case.

O.P/husband has not exchanged any interrogatories as directed by order dtd 7.12.22, instead filed an application U.O.11.R.2 CPC seeking leave of this court for delivering interrogatories upon the petitioner.

Hd both sides.

Leave is granted.

Parties are again directed to exchange the interrogatories or meet up questions in respect of affidavit of assets filed by both the parties as per direction of Hon'ble Apex court.

Ld. Counsels of both sides are requested to consult with the parties and to take up the matter for reconciliation and appraise this court on the next date.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 4.2.2023 for hearing of the Misc. case upon compliance, as above.

D/corr by me,

4th ADJ, Alipore.

(J.O Code—WB00729)