

Mat suit- 2782/21

03.08.2023

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both sides files respective hazira through there Ld.Advocate.

Plaintiff files affidavit in- chief of Kausik Aich.

Copy served.

Today P.W-1 Kausik Aich is examination in chief in- part and deferred on prayer of Plaintiff.

Fixing 13.09.2023 for further P.W-1.

Parties are directed to come ready possitively.

D/corr by me

4th ASJ,Alipore